



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.3188 OF 2025 (F)

KAPIL MADHUKAR BETGIRI

... PETITIONER

Versus

VINAYA M NAIK AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Swizel Falcao, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 25th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable within two weeks.
2. A spare copy of the petition with annexures be supplied to the Registry to facilitate issuance of notice. In addition to the Court notice, the learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to privately serve the Respondents by all means permissible in law and file affidavit of service on or before the next date.
3. Stand over to 21st April, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.