



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.3188 OF 2025 (F)

KAPIL MADHUKAR BETGIRI

... PETITIONER

Versus

VINAYA M NAIK AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Prajali Tari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 7th May, 2026

P.C.

1. Service report is awaited.
2. Stand over to 01.07.2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.